DALTEPARIN PACKAGE INSERT PDF

Package leaflet: Information for the user. Fragmin® Sterile Solution for Injection 7, IU/ ml dalteparin sodium. Read all of this leaflet carefully before you. Package leaflet: Information for the user. Fragmin® 10, IU/1 ml and 10, IU/ 4 ml Solution for injection dalteparin sodium. Read all of this leaflet carefully. Package leaflet: Information for the user. Fragmin® 10, IU/ ml, 12, IU/ ml, 15, IU/ ml & 18, IU/ ml. Solution for Injection dalteparin.

Author: JoJosida Tuzragore
Country: Dominica
Language: English (Spanish)
Genre: Automotive
Published (Last): 5 August 2007
Pages: 373
PDF File Size: 3.23 Mb
ePub File Size: 6.67 Mb
ISBN: 221-9-38626-296-3
Downloads: 39497
Price: Free* [*Free Regsitration Required]
Uploader: Vuktilar

How Dalteparin Sodium is given to you Your medicine will usually be administered by a doctor or nurse or you may be shown how to give the injection yourself at home See Section on How to Inject Dalteparin Sodium. In some cases of decreased platelet count clotting cellsyour doctor may interrupt your packqge with Dalteparin Sodium for a short period.

Warnings and precautions Talk to your doctor, pharmacist or nurse before you are given or use Dalteparin Sodium: Other medicines that may interfere with Dalteparin Sodium include: What Dalteparin Sodium looks like and contents dalteparij the pack Dalteparin Sodium is available as a clear, colourless or straw coloured solution in pre-filled single dose syringes, each containing 0.

FRAGMIN 5000 IU/0.2 ML SOLUTION FOR INJECTION

Driving and using machines Fragmin does not affect the ability to drive and operate machinery. Available for Android and iOS devices. Fragmin contains IU International units of dalteparin sodium in 0.

What Fragmin is and what it is used for 2. This will be the injection site.

Ask your doctor or pharmacist for advice before being given or using this medicine whilst breast-feeding. The adverse reactions in children are expected to be the same as in adults, however there is only a little information about the possible side effects of long term use in children.

Dalteparin Sodium contains IU International units of dalteparin sodium in 0. This includes medicines that you have bought for yourself. It is supposed to be there and you can just ignore it. Ask your pharmacist how to throw away medicines that you no longer use. Stop using Dalteparin Sodium and talk to a doctor or nurse at once if you get any signs of a severe allergic reaction such as difficulty breathing, swelling of the lips, mouth, throat or eyes – Common side effects may affect up to 1 in 10 people: Driving and using machines Dalteparin Sodium does not affect the ability to drive and operate machinery.

  ECOAUDITORIA ESCOLAR PDF

FRAGMIN IU/ ML SOLUTION FOR INJECTION |

Your doctor or nurse will store Dalteparin Sodium in a safe place under the above conditions. Other medicines that may interfere with Fragmin include: What Fragmin is and what it is used for Fragmin is a solution for injection. The injection site should be cleaned. The recommended duration of treatment is 6 months. Other medicines and Dalteparin Sodium Tell your doctor, pharmacist or nurse if you are taking, have recently taken or are planning to take or use any other medicines. Remove the grey rubber cover by pulling it straight off.

Daurismo Daurismo glasdegib is a hedgehog pathway inhibitor indicated for the combination treatment of adult How Fragmin is given to you Your medicine will usually be administered by a doctor or nurse or you may be shown how to give the injection yourself at home See Section on How to Inject Fragmin. Hold the syringe above the folded skin keeping it at a right angle i. The expiry date refers to the last day of that month.

Choose an injection site either on your stomach or outer aspects of your left or right thigh see shaded areas. Some medicines can affect the way Dalteparin Sodium works, or Dalteparin Sodium itself can reduce the effectiveness of other medicines taken at the same time. If your doctor has given you this medicine to use at home do not pass it on to others.

It may harm them, even if their signs of illness are the same as yours. The first dose 2, IU may also be given pacage soon packate possible after your operation and is to be continued for five to seven days, or until you are able to move about. These measures will help to protect the environment. Medicines that increase the effect of Fragmin include: Fragmin is given as a single, once daily, subcutaneous injection, which means it is injected beneath the skin.

  HISTORIA DE AMERICA LATINA LESLIE BETHELL TOMO 12 PDF

Ultomiris Ultomiris ravulizumab-cwvz is a long-acting C5 complement inhibitor for the treatment of paroxysmal How to store Dalteparin Sodium 6. Children and adolescents Dosing recommendations in children are based on clinical experience; there are limited data from clinical trials, which will help your doctor calculate the dose of Dalteparin Sodium. Medical staff may take blood samples during your treatment to monitor the effects of Fragmin.

How to Inject Fragmin This section of the leaflet explains how you should go about injecting Fragmin yourself, but you should only do so if you have been given permission by your doctor. Possible side effects Like all medicines, this medicine can cause side effects, although not everybody gets them.

How to Inject Dalteparin Sodium This section of the leaflet explains how you should go about injecting Dalteparin Sodium yourself, but you should only do so if you have been given permission by your doctor.

What is in this leaflet: You may need to have blood tests to monitor the effects of Fragmin: It is a simple process and one that you can do at home. The length of treatment will be up to 14 days, depending on your illness. Get yourself in a comfortable sitting down position where you can see your stomach. How Dalteparin Sodium is given to you 4.

The recommended dose is 2, IU one to two hours before the operation, then 2, IU each morning.

Contents of the pack and other information What Fragmin contains The active ingredient in Fragmin is dalteparin sodium. What you need to know before you are given or use Fragmin You should not be given Fragmin: Please note that if a carer is doing the injecting, it is recommended unsert they wear gloves to perform the injection.